

City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/17/2025 SUBJECT: City of Duluth to host informational open house regarding Railroad Street resurfacing project BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to host informational open house regarding Railroad Street resurfacing project

[DULUTH, MN] City of Duluth Engineering will host an open house meeting to inform the public regarding the Railroad Street resurfacing project. Meeting details are as follows:

Date: Monday, March 24, 2025

Time: 5:00 to 7:00 PM

Location: DECC Symphony Hall Atrium

The project area spans Railroad Street from Fifth Avenue W to S Lake Avenue. Stakeholders will have the opportunity to hear about the project and its likely impacts and timeline, as well as ask questions of City of Duluth engineers. The DECC is generously waiving parking fees for meeting attendees.